
— 2025 —
Advent Begins - “Waiting Well”

Sunday, November 30, 9:30am
View our Advent Resources, including

a download of our Advent Devotion Booklet,
at gcpc.org/advent

GCPC Winds:
Songs of the Season!

Sunday, December 7, 9:30am

Noisy Offering
Sunday, December 7, 2027

Donations go to Rosehill Elementary

“This is Grace” New Member Class
Sunday, December 7, 10:45am, Room 5

Sign up at gcpc.org/newmember

A Christmas Exclamation!
Sunday, December 7, 6pm

The Longest Night
Sunday, December 21, 7pm

Christmas Eve Worship
Wednesday, December 24

5pm Family Service
8pm Traditional Service

— 2026 —
Bingo Night

Friday, January 23, Time TBA

Olympic Family Event
Saturday, January 31, Time TBA

Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper
Tuesday, February 17, Time TBA

Lent Begins - Ash Wednesday
Wednesday, February 18

Palm Sunday
March 29, 9:30am

Maundy Thursday
Thursday, April 2, 7pm

Easter Egg Hunt
Saturday, April 4, Time TBA

Good Friday
Friday, April 3, 7pm

Easter Sunday
Sunday, April 5, 9am and 11am

Youth Sunday
Sunday, April 12, 9:30am

Trivia Night
Saturday, April 18, Time TBA

Vacation Bible School
June 1-5, 9am-Noon

Registration opens on January 1, 2026
gcpc.org/vbs

Upcoming Events and Services
(Save these dates)

Revised 11.30.25

Details on these events and services are shared in the midweek email, bulletin, newsletter,
and Facebook and Instagram. For an online church calendar, visit gcpc.org/calendar

http://gcpc.org/advent
http://gcpc.org/newmember
http://gcpc.org/vbs
http://gcpc.org/calendar

